TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM362503

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ConteXtream Ltd.		11/01/2015	CORPORATION: ISRAEL

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett Packard Enterprise Development LP		
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77070		
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86334119	CONTEXCONTROL
Serial Number:	86334114	CONTEXMAP
Serial Number:	86167975	CONTEXNET
Serial Number:	86167969	CONTEXNET
Serial Number:	86365396	CONTEXNODE
Serial Number:	86334118	CONTEXSWITCH
Serial Number:	86166791	CONTEXVIEW
Serial Number:	86166786	CONTEXVIEW
Registration Number:	3843482	CONTEXTREAM
Registration Number:	3798023	CXTRM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6502587589

Email: malia.abril@hpe.com

Hewlett Packard Enterprise **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 3000 Hanover Street Address Line 2: Attention: Malia Abril

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 005669 FRAME: 0113**

900344409

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Malia Abril				
SIGNATURE: /Malia Abril/					
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2015				
Total Attachments: 3					
source=Contextream US Assignment (Signed)#page1.tif					
course_Contextroom US Assignment (Signed)#page2 tif					

source=Contextream US Assignment (Signed)#page1.tif source=Contextream US Assignment (Signed)#page2.tif source=Contextream US Assignment (Signed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005669 FRAME: 0114

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of the 1st November 2015, between ConteXtream Ltd, an Israeli corporation, whose address is Azorim Industrial Park, Alon Building A, 7th Floor, 94 Em Hamoshavot Road, Kiryat Arie, Petach Tikva 49527, Israel, and Hewlett Packard Enterprise Development LP, a Texas limited partnership, whose address is 11445 Compaq Center Drive West, Houston, Texas 77070 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, ConteXtream Ltd. holds all right, title, and interest in and to the United States trademarks and trademark registrations listed below ("the Marks"):

Mark Name	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
CONTEXCONTROL	86334119	10 July 2014		
CONTEXMAP	86334114	10 July 2014		
CONTEXNET	86167975	16 January 2014		
CONTEXTNET (Stylized)	86167969	16 January 2014		
CONTEXNODE	86365396	13 August 2014		
CONTEXSWITCH	86334118	10 July 2014		<u> </u>
CONTEXVIEW	86166791	15 January 2014		
CONTEXVIEW (Stylized)	86166786	15 January 2014	,	
CONTEXTREAM (Stylized)	77347322	07 December 2007	3843482	07 September 2010
CXTRM	77347323	07 December 2007	3798023	08 June 2010

WHEREAS, Hewlett Packard Enterprise Development LP desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the

Page 15 of 29

Confidential Execution Copy ConteXtream IP Assignment Plan

Marks, and the registrations thereof, including the right to sue and collect damges for past infringements of the Marks.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Assignment by their authorized representatives.

Assignor

Assignee

CONTEXTREAM LTD

HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE

DEVELOPMENT LP

By: Enterprise DC Holdings LLC, its

General Partner

--- DocuSigned by:

lior Bun Bui

By: Lior Ben-Zvi

Title: Director

By: Casey Nakata

Title: Director of Trademarks and Copyright

Confidential **Execution Copy** ConteXtream IP Assignment Plan

Marks, and the registrations thereof, including the right to sue and collect damges for past infringements of the Marks.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Assignment by their authorized representatives.

Assignor

CONTEXTREAM LTD

Assignee

HEWLETT **PACKARD** ENTERPRISE

DEVELOPMENT LP

By: Enterprise DC Holdings LLC, its

General Partner

By: Lior Ben-Zvi

Title: Director

Casey Nakata

Title: Director of Trademarks and Copyright